Glenville State University

Request for Expressions of Interest

RFEOI Number: GSU23-004

RFEOI Name: Open-End Architectural, Engineering, and Design Services

Issue Date: 06/06/2023

Addendum #1 of 1		
1	Question	Will more than one firm be awarded the open-end project?
	Answer	Projects may be awarded to one firm or to multiple firms.
2	Question	If awarded this open-end project, will this disqualify the winning firm or firms from other future projects at the University?
	Answer	No.
3	Question	Do "all" Architects and Engineers have to be licensed in WV to work on this project?
	Answer	Yes, unless otherwise permitted by West Virginia law and approved by the University.
4	Question	For each project or task order will there be a dollar amount cap or do not exceed amount, if so, what is that dollar amount per project?
	Answer	A cap amount will be established per project. The State of West Virginia has not approved the funding or the projects at this time. Therefore, the University cannot provide specific project information at this time.
5	Question	In what formats do you want the Expression of Interest response (3-ring binder, spiral-bound, other?) and the five copies (stapled, 3-ring binder, other)?
	Answer	3-ring binder is preferred for the original but not required. Copies may be stapled.